U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) LY P08/RFV03 102542207 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): DONALD G. GRABER FRISCO B. BORRERO Name: TRIM TRENDS CO., LLC JAMES STEWART GREEN Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 30665 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name **☑** Other **CORRECTION** City: FARMINGTON HILLS State: MI ZIP: 48334 Execution Date: 8-25-2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/383,382 ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES R RUTHERFORD 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: **DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC** ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 39577 WOODWARD, SUITE 300 09/04/2003 DBYRNE 00000025 042223 10383382 04-2223 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021 ZIP: 48304 City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS State: MI (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. AUGUST *25* 2003 CHARLES R. RUTHERFORD Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09-05-2003

Docket No.: 65,282-0012

Docket No.: 65,282-0012 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) LY P08/REV03 Tab settings -> +> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): DONALD G. GRABER FRISCO B. BORRERO 3.7.03 Name: TRIMS TRENDS CO., LLC JAMES STEWART GREEN Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 30665 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: FARMINGTON HILLS State: MI ZIP: 48334 Other Execution Date: 2/25/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/25/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES R RUTHERFORD 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 39577 WOODWARD, SUITE 300 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS ZIP: 48304 State: M DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 61 Ersectiont and 4000 Offe. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES R. RUTHERFORD Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

A	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	Docket No. 65,282-0012				
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
	United States Patent Application Serial No.					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the 1	Invention					
ЕРОХҮ ВО	NDED LAMINATE DOOR BEAM					
			,			
Inventors (a	ssignors)					
Name		Address				
DONALD G. GRABER		32310 LESPEDEZA, GARDEN CITY, MI	48135			
FRISCO B. BORRERO		1298 SLOMBA DRIVE, LAKE ORION, M	11 48360			
JAMES STEWART GREEN		153 NAPOLEON ST., EUGENIA, C/O PO	O BOX 91, FLESHERTON			
		ONTARIO, CANADA N0C 1E0				
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
TRIM TR	RENDS CO., LLC	30665 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY, F	ARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48334			

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 65,282-0012

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
DONALD G. GRABER	Horald John 3-25-03
FRISCO B. BORRERO	1 2-25-03
JAMES STEWART GREEN	James Steward Ar FEB10/03

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 65,282-0012

		
(Although notarization is		Notarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 2 at	5 day of FEBRUARY	, in the year 2003 Mulch Maler
State of MICHIGAN		(Signulate to Levents)
County of		
execute the same this 2.	egoing instrument to be a free S day of FEBRUA	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to \mathcal{L} , in the year 2003
KAREN L. NI NOTARY PUBLIC OA MY COLA I DELOM EXP	Maria a same management	Karen J. Memisto
Executed this 25 at	TH day of FEBRUARY	, in the year 2003
County of MY Co	EVE V. SCOTT OTARY PUBLIC MANNE CO., ME OMMEDICAL CAPIER (FA) 87, 8263 OTING IN OARLAND COUNTY, MI	(Signature of Inventor)
with established the fore		e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
at SH ELBURNE Province of Ontan's State of MICHIGAN	ONT	, in the year 2003 James Stewart Show (Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the fore	red JAMES STEWART GREE	N e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 101	M day of Februar John Fokk	aff

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 014452 FRAME: 0368